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r"/aﬁpﬂi Ltd. registered with an authorise
P . preference shares of Rs. 100 each ,

r F

halance sheet of Macarni Lid. stood as f

Liabilities Rs.

50,000 equity shares of Rs. 1@
each, fully paid 5.00.000
Workmen's compensation fund 10,000
Sundry creditors 1,00,000
Bank overdraft 50,000
6,60,000

The terms of taking over were as follows :
(a) Patent to be written off completely.

d capital

- _ nd Rs. |5
wver the business of Macarni Lid., which was u

Assels
Patent

Land and building
Plant and machinery

Furniture and fixtures
Stock

Sundry debtors
Profit and loss account

b) Land and building to be taken at Rs. 1,80,000.
¢) Plant and machinery to be reduced by Rs. 30,000.
d) A provision for doubtful debts to be created at 20%.

le) Other assets and liabilities were taken over at book value.

/) The expenses of winding up Rs. 3,000 to be hﬂﬂ_‘ﬂ by the
8) The shareholders of the old company will get their dues by

the new company.

Show (he journal entries to close the b

.arni Ltd. (in liquidation).
ooks ol Mact (B.U., B.Com. (Pass)]
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of Rs. 20,00,000 divided into Rs. 5,00,000
00,000 equity shares of Rs. 20 each to lake
nable to continue the business further. The

Rs.
50,000
2.,00,000
1,30,000
20,000
1,00,000
90.000
70,000

6,60,000

new company.
fully paid equity shares of
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